
SH079
MULTI BELT SQUAT



4

5

6

7

8

3

9

13 

14 

15



3



4



5

Parts List

Item No. Description QTY Item No. Description QTY

1 Left Upright Frame 1 34 Cushion Pad 45×25×10 5

2 Right Upright Frame 1 35 Ground Floor Mat 114.1×141.1×26 3

3 Rear Upright Frame 1 36 Buffer Plate 53×50×5 6

4 Front Upright Frame 1 37 Plug PT40×80 2

5 Swing Frame 1 38 Spacer φ78×φ48×20 6

6 Hook Connection Bracket 1 39 Cushion Pad 120×140×52 2

7 Left Pedal Fixing Bracket 1 40 Buffer Plate 190×40×5 2

8 Pedal Right Fixing Bracket 1 41 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×145 8

9 Barbell Support Frame 1 42 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×105 4

10 Foot Pedal Connection Bracket 1 43 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×85 8

11 Rotate The Handle Frame 1 44 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×75 4

12 Zhonglian Frame 1 45 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×45 7

13 Foot Pedal Connection Bracket 1 46 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×35 4

14 Rear Barbell Rack 4 47 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×30 6

15 Rotate The Handle To Connect 1 48 Flat Washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5 56

16 Barbell Rack 2 49 Flat Washer φ13×φ44×2 6

17 Flat Washer φ28×φ14×6 1 50 Nylon Lock Nut M12 25

18 Adjust The Height Pad Component 1 51 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×35 6

19 Belt 1 52 Flat Washer φ11×φ20×2 16

20 Hulu Hook φ8 2 53 Nylon Lock Nut M10 10

21 Diamond Shaped Seat Bearing 4 54 Flat Head Cap Screw M10×20 1

22 Bushing φ30×φ26×φ20×16 2 55 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×60 1

23 Partitioned Apartment φ16×φ12.2×12.5 8 56 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×35 1

24 Aluminium Cap φ32.5×φ26×19 1 57 Flat Head Cap Screw M8×50 8

25 Aluminum Blocking Plate φ42.9×6 6 58 Flat Washer φ9×φ22×2 8

26 Bushing φ16×φ8×8 2 59 Nylon Lock Nut M8 10

27 Stretching Clamp M5 8 60 Flat Washer φ9×φ16×1.6

Flat Washer φ11×φ38×2

4

28 Hook Board 266.5×92.7×12 1 61 Flat Head Cap Screw M6×30 1

29 Gloves STφ22×φ30×140 1 62 Flat Head Cap Screw M6×20 1

30 Circlip φ48 2 63 Socket Set Screw M5×6 2

31 Aluminum Ring φ40×φ26.8×19 1 64 Flat Head Cap Screw M5×10 16

32 Aluminum Thin End Cap φ76×10 1 65

65

Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M5×60 8

433 Plug PT60×120 4



6

Exploded View

44
66

43
48

14
38

25

3
50

48

50

48
23 16

52
51

53
52

38

30
25

5

4548

48
50

12
53

52

50
48 45

48

6
28

37 64
40

65
33

27

41

48

35
43

49

41
48

2
65

33
27

50
48

349

15

54

11

59
60

26

5560

61
24

29

18

21
23

50
48

13
57

10 5958
47

48

4847

34



7



8



9

STEP 1

Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.
Item No. Description QTY Item No. Description QTY

1 Left Upright Frame 1 43 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×85 4
2 Right Upright Frame 1 44 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×75 4
3 Rear Upright Frame 1 48 Flat Washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5 20
4 Front Upright Frame 1 49 Flat Washer φ13×φ44×2 4
9 Barbell Support Frame 1 50 Nylon Lock Nut M12 12
12 Zhonglian Frame 1 52 Flat Washer φ11×φ20×2 4
21 Diamond Shaped Seat Bearing 2 53 Nylon Lock Nut M10 4
23 Partitioned Apartment φ16×φ12.2×12.5 4 66 Flat Washer φ11×φ38×2 4
41 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×145 8

44

66

3

12

53 52

53
52

50
48

41

48

4349

41
48

2

1

44
66

9

21

50
48

23 21

4
50

48



10

STEP 2
Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

Item No. Description QTY Item No. Description QTY
14 Rear Barbell Rack 4 45 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×45 7
16 Barbell Rack 2 48 Flat Washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5 18
21 Diamond Shaped Seat Bearing 4 49 Flat Washer φ13×φ44×2 2
23 Partitioned Apartment φ16×φ12.2×12.5 4 50 Nylon Lock Nut M12 9
30 Circlip φ48 2 51 Socket Head Cap Screw M10×35 6
38 Spacer φ78×φ48×20 6 52 Flat Washer φ11×φ20×2 12
42 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×105 4 53 Nylon Lock Nut M10 6
43 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×85 8

38
43

48
14

38

30

52

51

16

53 52

45
48

48
50

50
4821

23

50
49

42



8

11

STEP 3
Note：Hand Tighten Bolts and Nylon Lock Nuts.

56

60

15

54
17

7

47

48

47

48

Item No. Description QTY Item No. Description QTY
7 Left Pedal Fixing Bracket 1 48 Flat Washer φ13.5×φ24×2.5 6
8 Pedal Right Fixing Bracket 1 54 Flat Head Cap Screw M10×20 1
15 Rotate The Handle To Connect 1 56 Socket Head Cap Screw M8×35 1
17 Flat Washer φ28×φ14×6 1 60 Flat Washer φ9×φ16×1.6 1
47 Socket Head Cap Screw M12×30 6



12

STEP 4
Note：Wrench Tighten Screws.

57
13

10

59

58

Item No. Description QTY
10 Foot Pedal Connection Bracket 1
13 Foot Pedal Connection Bracket 1
57 Flat Head Cap Screw M8×50 8
58 Flat Washer φ9×φ22×2 8
59 Nylon Lock Nut M8 8



13



14



15


